

The Center for Disease Control (CDC) has stated that Autism is "an urgent public health concern" currently at epidemic levels effecting <u>one in every 53 children</u>. Autism is a severely handicapping disorder that typically involves delays and impairment in social skills, language, and behavior.

Dear Friends:

The Autism Resource Foundation is a 501c(3) non-profit organization located in Huntsville, Alabama which is fighting the Autism Spectrum Disorder (ASD)/Pervasive Developmental Delay (PDD) epidemic that is devastating so many of our children and their families. We provide financial support, information, and additional resources to families, advocates and professionals treating ASDs/PDDs.

This year our annual fundraiser, the **2021 PAR 3 SHOOTOUT CHARITY GOLF TOURNAMENT** will be held on **FRIDAY, September 10th, 2021** at the Hampton Cove Golf Club in Huntsville, Alabama. Funds generated from this event will allow The Autism Resource Foundation to:

- Provide scholarships to local families unable to pay for much needed therapy.
- Support the Autism Resource & Knowledge Center to help families and our community with awareness, understanding, and assistance.
- Lead a collaborative effort with regional support organizations and service providers including public and private schools.
- Act as an independent advocacy group promoting statewide planning and coordination.

We are in the business of providing hope - but we need our community's help. We are inviting local businesses and organizations to commit to sponsoring this very important cause. Please consider us in your efforts to provide understanding and awareness through outstanding community service.

In return for your support, your company will receive a receipt for your gift and be recognized as a donor to our scholarship fund. All donations are tax deductible to the full extent allowed by law. **The Tax ID # for The Autism Resource Foundation is: 56-2666462.** Please see the attached sponsorship packet.

Thank you for your support.

Sincerely,

Timothy D. Kreatth

TIM KRENTEL The Autism Resource Foundation admin@theautismresourcefoundation.org



The Autism Resource Foundation 200 Clinton Avenue, Suite 502, Huntsville, AL 35801 • (256) 975-0411 <u>http://www.theautismresourcefoundation.org</u>



2021 PAR 3 SHOOTOUT CHARITY GOLF TOURNAMENT THREE MAN S^CR_AM^BL_E Friday, September 10, 2021

1

Title Sponsor	Benefits	Benefits					
\$5,000	-		-				
Team Sponsors							
\$1,500	 2 Hole Spon Logo on All	 2 Teams In Golf Event 2 Hole Sponsor Signs Logo on All Print Material, Program, Sponsor Signs Logo Placed on ARF Website as "Community Partner" 					
1 court		1 Team In Golf Event					
**		1 Hole Sponsor SignLogo on All Print Material, Program, Sponsor Sign					
\$1,000	Logo Placed						
More Sponsorship Opportunities!							
Shootout Sponsor	Lunch Sponsor	Hole In One Sponsor	Special Event Sponsors	Hole Sponsor			

Shootout Sponsor	Lunch Sponsor	nole in one sponsor	Special Lvent	nole sponsor
			Sponsors	
\$500	\$500	\$250	\$250	\$250
Signage on all "Shootout" holes! Advertising in all event literature.	Signage on the patio following the event during the Awards Ceremony! Advertising in all event literature.	Signage on the golf course. Advertising in all event literature.	Sponsor an event that everyone will be talking about - the \$50,000 Shootout or a Par 3 Contest!	Display your company's name and logo proudly on the course showing your support for the cause!

To sponsor or for additional information, contact

Jeff Walczak: (256) 714-6464, Tim Krentel: (256) 527-7706, John Gibson: (256) 797-0877, Casey Yeary: yeary36@gmail.com,